the three and nine months ended December 27, 2013, we capitalized $42 million and $126 million of commission
costs and amortized $49 million and $153 million to sales expense, respectively. During the three and nine months
ended December 28, 2012, we deferred $57 million and $134 million of commission costs and amortized $51 million
and $157 million to sales expense, respectively.

7

Edgar Filing: SYMANTEC CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

We believe this change in accounting policy is preferable as the direct and incremental commission costs are closely
related to the revenue, and therefore they should be recorded as an asset and recognized as an expense over the same
period that the related revenue is recognized.

The cumulative effect of the change on accumulated deficit and accumulated other comprehensive income was $109
million and $3 million, respectively, as of March 30, 2012. The following tables present the changes to financial
statement line items as a result of the accounting change for the periods presented in the accompanying unaudited
Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements:

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

March 29, 2013
As Reported Adjustment As Adjusted

(Dollars in millions)
Deferred income taxes $ 198 $ (29) $ 169
Deferred commissions $ �  $ 130 $ 130
Long-term deferred commissions $ �  $ 29 $ 29
Other long-term assets $ 124 $ (1) $ 123
Other current liabilities $ 313 $ 5 $ 318
Long-term deferred tax liabilities $ 403 $ 23 $ 426
Accumulated other comprehensive income $ 197 $ 2 $ 199
Accumulated deficit $ (2,096) $ 99 $ (1,997)

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income

Three Months Ended
December 28, 2012

Nine Months Ended
December 28, 2012

As ReportedAdjustment As AdjustedAs ReportedAdjustment As Adjusted
(In millions, except per share data)

Operating expenses: Sales and
marketing $ 730 $ (6) $ 724 $ 2,038 $ 21 $ 2,059
Provision for income taxes $ 72 $ 2 $ 74 $ 217 $ (9) $ 208
Net income attributable to Symantec
Corporation stockholders $ 212 $ 4 $ 216 $ 577 $ (12) $ 565
Net income per share attributable to
Symantec Corporation stockholders �
basic $ 0.31 $ �  $ 0.31 $ 0.82 $ (0.02) $ 0.80
Net income per share attributable to
Symantec Corporation stockholders �
diluted $ 0.30 $ 0.01 $ 0.31 $ 0.81 $ (0.01) $ 0.80
Weighted-average shares outstanding
attributable to Symantec Corporation
stockholders � basic 693 �  693 704 �  704
Weighted-average shares outstanding
attributable to Symantec Corporation

702 �  702 710 �  710

Edgar Filing: SYMANTEC CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 14

stockholders � diluted
Condensed Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

Three Months Ended
December 28, 2012

Nine Months Ended
December 28, 2012

As ReportedAdjustmentAs AdjustedAs ReportedAdjustmentAs Adjusted
(Dollars in millions)

Net income $ 212 $ 4 $ 216 $ 577 $ (12) $ 565
Net foreign currency translation adjustments $ (2) $ �  $ (2) $ 14 $ �  $ 14
Comprehensive income $ 223 $ 5 $ 228 $ 604 $ (10) $ 594
The change in accounting policy does not affect our balance of cash and cash equivalents and as a result did not
change net cash flows from operating, investing, or financing activities in our Condensed Consolidated Statement of
Cash Flows for the nine months ended December 28, 2012.

8

Edgar Filing: SYMANTEC CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

There have been no other material changes in our significant accounting policies for the three and nine months ended
December 27, 2013, as compared to the significant accounting policies described in our Annual Report on Form 10-K